Philips
Semiconductors
CBT3244
Octal bus switch with quad output enables
Product data
Supersedes data of 2002 May 28
2003 Feb 20
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

CIO(OFF) Pin capacitance (OFF state) VO = 3V or 0V 6 pF
ICC Quiescent supply current VCC =5.5 V; IO = 0; VI = VCC or GND 1 µA
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DWG NUMBER
20-Pin Plastic TSSOP -40  to 85 °C CBT3244PW SOT360-1
20-Pin Plastic SSOP  (QSOP) -40  to 85 °C CBT3244DS SOT556-1
20-Pin Plastic SSOP -40  to 85 °C CBT3244DB SOT339-1
20-Pin Plastic SO -40  to 85 °C CBT3244D SOT163-1
Philips Semiconductors  Product data
CBT3244Octal bus switch with quad output enables
2003 Feb 20 3
LOGIC SYMBOL